Yuan Dean Scientific CO.,LTD 99DW-R3 SERIES
Wide Input Voltage Range 40 Watt Dc-Dc Converter
FEATURES:
● 2”X1” DIL Package
● 4:1 Wide Input Range
● 100% Burned In
● High Efficiency Up To 90%
● Customized Solutions Available
● Shielded Metal Case with insulated baseplate
● Remote Control ON/OFF
● UL94V-0 Package Material
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified
Input Input Output Output Capacitor EfficiencyVoltage Current Voltage Current Load
Part Number
Vdc No Load Full Load Vdc Full Load uF Max %TYP(mA TYP) (mA TYP) (mA)
99DW-24S03R3NL 9-36 90 1235 3.3 8000 16000 89
99DW-24S05R3NL 9-36 90 1851 5 8000 10000 90
99DW-24S12R3NL 9-36 50 1876 12 3340 1800 89
99DW-24S15R3NL 9-36 50 1875 15 2670 1200 89
99DW-24D12R3NL 9-36 50 1897 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99DW-24D15R3NL 9-36 50 1903 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
99DW-48S03R3NL 18-75 60 617 3.3 8000 16000 89
99DW-48S05R3NL 18-75 60 925 5 8000 10000 90
99DW-48S12R3NL 18-75 40 927 12 3340 1800 90
99DW-48S15R3NL 18-75 40 927 15 2670 1200 90
99DW-48D12R3NL 18-75 40 948 ±12 ±1670 ±1000 88
99DW-48D15R3NL 18-75 40 951 ±15 ±1340 ±680 88
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Voltage Types 4:1
Filter Pi Network